
  

 

1 

 

 

 
Planning Authority Contacts to Request Stakeholder Access to 

EIPC Software, Models, Data and Results Containing CEII Information  
 

Planning Authority Person to Contact or Website to Initiate Request 

Associated Electric Cooperative, 
Inc. 

Jared Yust jyust@aeci.org  

Cube Hydro Carolinas, LLC Khalid Osman Khalid.Osman@alcoa.com 
865-977-2565 

Dominion Energy South Carolina, 
Inc. 

Vanessa Abercrombie 
vanessa.abercrombie@dominionenergy.com  
803-217-2048 

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC Edgar Bell edgar.bell@duke-energy.com  
Duke Energy Progress Edgar Bell edgar.bell@duke-energy.com  
Duke Energy Florida Bart White 727-344-4352 
Florida Power & Light Company Frank Prieto frank.prieto@fpl.com 

Kiki Barredo A.L.Barredo@fpl.com 
Georgia Transmission 
Corporation 

Eric Schultz  eric.schultz@gatrans.com  
770-270-7940 

ISO New England, Inc.  https://www.iso-ne.com/participate/support/request-ceii-access 

Louisville Gas & Electric/ 
Kentucky Utilities Company 

Ashley.vinson@lge-ku.com  
Daryn.barker@lge-ku.com  

Midcontinent Independent 
System Operator, Inc. 

clientrelations@misoenergy.org phone 866-296-6476, Opt1 

Municipal Electric Authority of 
Georgia (MEAG Power) 

Brad Heath  
bheath@meagpower.org  
770-563-8194 

New York Independent System 
Operator, Inc. 

Ross Altman raltman@nyiso.com  
 518-356-8576 

PJM Interconnection L.L.C. http://www.pjm.com/documents/ferc-manuals/ceii.aspx 
PowerSouth Energy Cooperative Jay Farrington jay.farrington@powersouth.com  

334-427-3225 
South Carolina Public Service 
Authority (Santee Cooper) 

Chris Wagner  
chris.wagner@santeecooper.com    
843-761-8000, Ext 4947 

Southern Company Services Inc., 
as agent for Alabama Power 
Company, Georgia Power 
Company and Mississippi Power 

http://www.oatioasis.com/SOCO/i
ndex.html  
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Company 

Southwest Power Pool Inc Charles Hendrix chendrix@spp.org  
501-614-3546 

Tennessee Valley Authority Ian Grant isgrant@tva.gov 
423-751-8721 
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